D/11/034/22-23

Approval Form – Har Ghar Tiranga Awareness program

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Har Ghar Tiranga Awareness program

Objectives: To spread awareness among the people about the Har Ghar Tiranga Program.

Need: Through.

Content: The Awareness program was done by the volunteers of the NSS Unit of our college. This Awareness program took place in Sangharsh Nagar. This Awareness program was for a good cause in Sangharsh Nagar area residents of the area also supported.

Judge: NA

Date: 10th August, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by:

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

ishuagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer



Minutes of the meeting – Har Ghar Tiranga Awareness program

There was only 1 meeting taken one day before the event on the zoom app.

<u>1st Meeting – 8th August, 2022</u>

- \Box Leaders told which area volunteers have to go.
- Leaders explained to the volunteers about the importance of Har Ghar Tiranga.
- □ Informed the volunteers about the discipline that is to be followed during the awareness program.

ishwaqaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer



Notice (WhatsApp Message):

Need 4 volunteers for the Awareness program drive at Sangharsh Nagar. Those volunteers are interested and kindly give their names as soon as possible.

ishwaqaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer



Report: Har Ghar Tiranga Awareness program at Sangharsh Nagar

Event: Har Ghar Tiranga Awareness program at Sangharsh Nagar.

Date: 10th August, 2022.

Highlights: The NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science Commerce and Management Studies, Powai. Volunteers went to Sangharsh nagar on 10th august 2022 at 2pm. To spread awareness about the Har Ghar Tiranga Campaign which is a new initiative taken by the Government of India on the occasion of the 76th Independence Day which is celebrated as Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav. In this awareness drive our volunteers reached to every house and aware the people about the importance of our National Flag.

ishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer



Images:



rishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer







Trishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer



Participants List

Har Ghar Tiranga awareness program at Sangharsh Nagar.

- 1. Guddu Yadav
- 2. Pooja Nikam
- 3. Sohil shaikh
- 4. Pawan Moriya
- 5. Madhur karkera

rishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer



<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
10/8/2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students. Please add some more events such as.	Please conduct more awareness programs toward society.

rishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

